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Note:  This list is maintained by the Interagency Working Group on Indian Affairs.  It contains Tribal 
consultation contacts in federal departments and/or agencies. However, it does not purport to be 
comprehensive or all encompassing. These contacts can offer assistance with Tribal consultation issues 
for their specific agency or direct you to another appropriate point of contact in that agency. 
 
 

Advisory Council on Historic Preservation 
 
Valerie Hauser 
Native American Program Coordinator 
1100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 803 
Washington, DC  20004 
Telephone: 202-606-8530 
E-mail: vhauser@achp.gov 
Ms. Hauser is the agency designated contact pursuant to EO 13175. 
 
William Dancing Feather 
Native American Program Specialist 
Telephone: 202-606-8646 
wdancingfeather@achp.gov 
 

Department of Commerce 
 
Small Business Administration 
Clara Pratte 
Director 
Office of Native American Affairs 
Telephone: 202-619-0621 
E-mail: clara.pratte@sba.gov 
 
Delcine Montgomery, Acting Deputy 
Office of Native American Affairs  
(202) 205-6195  
 
U.S. Census Bureau 
Dee Alexander, Program Analyst 
Decennial Management Division 
Outreach and Promotion Branch 
4600 Silver Hill Road, Room 3H166F 
Washington, DC 20233 
(301) 763-9335 
dee.a.alexander@census.gov 
 
 

US Department of Agriculture 
 



Director-Office of Native American Programs 
United States Department of Agriculture 
Office of External and Intergovernmental Affairs, Office of Congressional Relations 
Suite 544 A  
1400 Independence Avenue SW 
Washington, DC  20250 – 0160 
Direct line: (202)-720-7376 
Fax: (202) 720-7170 
 
 
Natural Resources Conservation Service 
Anne Dubey 
Director, Resource Conservation and Development and Rural Lands Division 
USDA-NRCS 
Room 5245-S 
P.O. Box 2890 
Washington, DC  20013-2890 
Telephone: 202-720-6700 
Fax: 202-690-0639  
 
Forest Service 
Fred Clark 
Director, Office of Tribal Relations 
Washington Office 
210 14th Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20250 
Telephone: 202-205-1548 
Fax: 202-205-1773 
E-mail: fclark@fs.fed.us 
 
USDA Rural Development 
Tedd Buelow 
Native American Coordinator 
USDA Rural Development 
1400 Independence Ave, SW – Mail Stop 3250 
Washington DC 20250 
Telephone: 202-690-1681 
E-mail: tedd.buelow@wdc.usda.gov  
 

Department of Interior 
 
Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs  
Michele Singer, Director,  
Office of Regulatory Management  
Office of the Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs  
Department of the Interior  
1001 Indian School Road, NW  
Suite 312  
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87104  
505-563-5415 

mailto:tedd.buelow@wdc.usda.gov�


 
Bureau of Indian Affairs  
Mike Smith  
Deputy Bureau Director - Field operations  
1849 C Street, NW (MS 4606 MIB)  
Washington, DC 20240  
telephone:  202-208-5116  
Email:  mike.smith@bia.gov  
 
Bureau of Reclamation 
Richard Ives 
Director 
Native American and International Affairs Office 96-43200 
1849 C Street, NW 
Mail Stop 7069-MIB 
Washington, DC  20240 
Telephone:  202-513-0625 
E-mail:  rives@usbr.gov  
 
US Geological Survey 
 
The U.S. Geological Survey has an American Indian/Alaska Native Coordinating Team to establish 
policy and to coordinate USGS activities.  Please contact any of the individuals listed below for more 
information or to discuss questions or concerns. Visit our website at: http://www.usgs.gov/indian/ for 
additional information and links. 

 
Director’s Office:  Susan Marcus, Team Lead 
MS 104, 12201 Sunrise Valley Dr., Reston, VA  20192 
703.648.4437; fax 703.648.4454; smarcus@usgs.gov 
 
Eastern Region:  Tammy Mitchell 
MS 150, 12201 Sunrise Valley Dr., Reston, VA  20192 
703.648.5766; fax 703.648.4588; tmitchel@usgs.gov 
 Southeast Area:  Barry Rosen, 12703 Research Parkway, Orlando, FL   32826 
407.803.5508, fax 407.803.5501, brosen@usgs.gov 
 Midwest Area:  Kevin Richards, 8505 Research Way, Middleton, WI  53562 
608.821.3861, fax: 608.821.3817, krichard@usgs.gov 
 Northeast Area:  Glenn Holcomb, 11649 Leetown Road, Kearneysville, WV  20540 
304.724.4526, fax: 304.724.4505, gholcomb@usgs.gov 
 
Central Region: 
Rocky Mountain Area:  Maria Montour, MS 964, Box 25046, Denver Federal Center, Denver, CO  
80225-0046 
303.236.2787, fax 303.236.3200, mmontour@usgs.gov 
 Northern Central Area:  Eric Wood, Center for EROS, Sioux Falls, SD  57198, 605.594.6068, fax 
605.594.6529,woodec@usgs.gov 
 South Central Area: Kim Winton, 202 N.W. 66 St., Building 7, Oklahoma City, OK  73116 
405.810.4417, fax 405.843.7712, kwinton@usgs.gov 
 
Western Region: 
 Alaska:  A.C. Brown, 4210 University Dr., Anchorage, AK  99508 

http://www.usgs.gov/indian/�
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907.786.7002; fax 907.786.7040; acbrown2@usgs.gov 
 Northwest Area:  Tracy Fuentes, 909 1st Ave., 8th floor, Seattle, WA, 98104-1055 
206.220.4618, fax 206.220.4621, tfuentes@usgs.gov 
 Pacific Southwest:  Jeff Keay, MS 3005, Modoc Hall USGS, 3020University Dr., Sacramento, 
CA 95819 
916.378.9561, fax 916-832-5315, jekay@usgs.gov 
 
Biology:  Janet Cushing 
MS 301, 12201 Sunrise Valley Dr., Reston, VA  20192 
703.648.4093; fax 703.648.4238; jcushing@usgs.gov 
 
Geographic Information:  Bonnie Gallahan 
MS 590, 12201 Sunrise Valley Dr., Reston, VA  20192 
703.648.6084; fax 703.648.5755; bgallahan@usgs.gov 
 
Geography:  Eric Wood 
Center for EROS, Sioux Falls, SD  57198 
605.594.6068, fax 605.594.6529,woodec@usgs.gov 
 
Geology:  Sharon Swanson 
MS 956, 12201 Sunrise Valley Dr., Reston, VA  20192 
703.648.6453; fax 703.648.6419; smswanson@usgs.gov 
 
Water:  Ward Staubitz 
MS 409, 12201 Sunrise Valley Dr., Reston, VA  20192 
703.648.5061; fax 703.648.5002; staubitz@usgs.gov 
 
Bureau of Land Management 
Mr. Jerry Cordova 
Tribal Coordinator 
The Bureau of Land Management 
Department of Interior 
1849 C. Street, 204-LS 
Washington, D.C. 20240 
(202) 452-7756 
jerry_cordova@blm.gov 
 
National Park Service 
Patricia L. Parker 
Chief, American Indian Liaison Office 
National Park Service 
1201 Eye St. NW (Org. 2560, Rm 955) 
Washington, DC 20005-5905 
office telephone:  202/354-6965 
fax number:  202/371-6609 
 
Ronnie James Emery 
Tribal Liaison Specialist 
American Indian Liaison Office 
National Park Service 
1201 Eye Street NW 

mailto:acbrown2@usgs.gov�
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Washington, DC  20005 
ronald_emery@nps.gov 
(202) 354-6965 
 

Department of Justice 
 
Office of Tribal Justice 
Tracy Toulou 
Director 
Office of Tribal Justice 
RFK Main Justice Building 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Room 2314 
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 
(202) 514-5994  
(202) 514-9078 (fax)  
E-mail: tracy.toulou2@usdoj.gov 
Mr. Toulou is the agency designated contact pursuant to EO 13175 
 
Office of Justice Programs 
Eugenia Tyner-Dawson 
Senior Advisor to the Assistant Attorney General 
     for Tribal Affairs 
Executive Director, Justice Programs Council 
     on Native American Affairs 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Office of Justice Programs 
Office of the Assistant Attorney General 
810 Seventh Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20531 
Ph:  202-307-5933 (main) 
         202-353-3442 (direct) 
         202-598-5177 (cell) 
E-mail:  Eugenia.tyner-dawson@usdoj.gov 
www.tribaljusticeandsafety.gov  
 
Office of Violence Against Women 
Lorraine P. Edmo 
Deputy Director for Tribal Affairs 
Office on Violence Against Women  
800 K Street, N.W. 
Suite 920 
Washington, DC 20530 
Ph:   202-514-8804 
Fax:  202-305-2589 
E-mail:  lorraine.edmo@usdoj.gov 
 

Department of the Treasury 
 
Office of the Comptroller of the Currency 
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Derek S. Hyra, Ph.D.         
Community Development Expert 
Community Development Division 
Office of the Comptroller of the Currency 
250 E Street, SW 
Mail Stop 7-3 
Washington, DC 20219 
Phone: 202.874.0856 
Fax: 301.433.6260 
Email: derek.hyra@occ.treas.gov 
 
Internal Revenue Service 
Christie J. Jacobs 
Director of Indian Tribal Governments 
Telephone: (720) 956-4504 
E-mail:   christie.j.jacobs@irs.gov    
 

Department of Homeland Security 
 
Stephanie L. Tennyson 
Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Intergovernmental Programs 
U.S. Department of Homeland Security 
NAC 18-205 
Washington, DC  20528 
Telephone:  202.282.8899 
Fax:  202.282.1044 
Email:  stephanie.tennyson@dhs.gov 
 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
Steven Golubic 
FEMA Tribal Liaison 
Office: 202-646-4264 
Email:  steven.golubic@dhs.gov 
 
Border Patrol 
Harold Eames 
BP Tribal Liaison 
Office: 202-344-3654 
Email:  harold.eames@dhs.gov 
 

Department of Energy 
 
Albert Brandt Petrasek 
Director, Tribal Programs and DOE State and Tribal Government Working Group 
1000 Independence Ave SW 
Washington DC 20585 
Telephone: (202) 586-4818 
Email: albert.petrasek@hq.doe.gov 
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Department of Housing and Urban Development 
 
Rodger J. Boyd 
Deputy Assistant Secretary for Native American Programs 
451 Seventh St., SW, Room 4126 
Washington, DC  20410 
Telephone:  202-402-3326 
Fax:  202-401-7914 
E-mail:  rodger.j.boyd@hud.gov 
Mr. Boyd is the agency designated contact pursuant to EO 13175. 
 

 
Department of Transportation 

 
Office of the Secretary 
Kerry O’Hare 
Deputy Assistant Secretary for Governmental Affairs 
Office of the Secretary 
Department of Transportation 
1200 New Jersey Ave, SE 
Washington, DC 20590 
202-366-2223 
Kerry.ohare@dot.gov 
 
Federal Transit Administration 
Lorna R. Wilson 
Transportation Program Specialist 
Federal Transit Administration 
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC 20590 
202-366-0893 
Lorna.wilson@dot.gov 
 
Federal Highway Administration 
Timothy R. Penney, PE 
Office of Policy & Governmental Affairs 
Intergovernmental Affairs 
Federal Highway Administration 
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC 20590 
202-366-2698  
Tim.Penney@dot.gov 
 
MaryAnn Naber 
Federal Preservation Officer 
Federal Highway Administration 
1200 New Jersey Ave. SE 
Washington, DC  20590 
202-366-2060 
MaryAnn.naber@dot.gov 
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National Highway Traffic Safety Administration 
Georgia S. Chakiris 
Regional Administrator 
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration 
Region 6 
819 Taylor Street, Room 8A38, Fort Worth TX 76102 
817-978-4300 
Georgia.chakiris@dot.gov 
 
Federal Railroad Administration 
David Valenstein 
Program Manager / Environmental Programs 
Program Implementation Division 
Federal Railroad Administration 
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC 20590 
202-493-6368 
David.valenstein@dot.gov 
(environmental programs) 
 
William Fagan 
Director of Security 
Federal Railroad Administration 
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC 20590 
202-493-6162 
William.fagan@dot.gov 
(Tribal police, emergency/first responder railroad coordination) 
 
Federal Aviation Administration 
Thomas W. Cuddy 
Office of Environment & Energy 
Federal Aviation Administration 
800 Independence Avenue 
Washington, DC  20591 
T  202-493-4018 
F  202-267-5594 
E  thomas.cuddy@faa.gov 
 
Maritime Administration 
Ms. Barbara Voulgaris 
Program Historian 
Director of Sealift Operations 
Maritime Administration 
MAR-612, W25-307 
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC 20590  
Phone: 202.366.1920 
Fax: 202.366.3702  
E-mail: Barbara.Voulgaris@dot.gov 
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Surface Transportation Board 
Catherine Glidden 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
Surface Transportation Board 
Section of Environmental Analysis 
Washington, DC 20423-0001 
Phone: (202) 245-0293 
Fax: (202) 245-0454 
 

Department of Defense 
 
Office of the Secretary of Defense 
David Sanborn 
Senior Tribal Liaison 
U.S. Department of Defense 
Office of the Secretary of Defense 
3400 Defense Pentagon 
Room 5C646 
Email: David.Sanborn@osd.mil 
Office: 703-604-1773 
Fax : 703-607-4237 
 
Department of the Navy  
Navy 
Joseph Thomas 
Navy Deputy Federal Preservation Officer 
NAVFAC HQ, ENV 
Washington Navy Yard 
1322 Patterson Ave, SE, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20374 
Email: joseph.b.thomas@navy.mil 
Office: 202-685-9203 
Fax: 202-685-1670 
 
U.S. Marine Corps 
Susan T. Goodfellow 
Cultural Resources Specialist 
Commandant of the Marine Corps 
Code LFL, Room 3109 
2 Navy Annex 
Washington, D.C.  20380-1775 
Email: sue.goodfellow@usmc.mil   
Office: 703-695-8240 x3339 
Fax: 703-695-8550 
 
Department of the Army 
Jennifer Groman 
Deputy Federal Preservation Officer 

mailto:joseph.b.thomas@navy.mil�


OACSIM, Installation Services Directorate Environment Division RM PT9508 600 Army Pentagon 
Washington, DC 20310-0600 
v: 703-604-1445 
f:  703-602-0857 
jennifer.groman@us.army.mil 
 
National Guard Bureau 
Cultural Resource Program Manager 
National Guard Bureau 
Army National Guard Readiness Center 
111 S. George Mason Drive 
Arlington, VA  22204-1382 
Office:  703.607.7997 
 
Army Corps of Engineers, Civil Works 
Georgeie Reynolds 
Tribal Liaison 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
441 G St NW 
Washington DC 20314 
Email: Georgeanne.L.Reynolds@HQ02.USACE.ARMY.mil 
Office: (202) 761-5855 
Fax: (202) 761-4370 
 
Department of the Air Force 
Lt Col Douglas A. Burkett 
Deputy Federal Preservation Officer 
Natural & Cultural Resource Program Manager 
HQ Air Force  
Office of the Civil Engineer (AF/A7CAQ) 
Asset Management and Operation Division (Attn: Lt Col Douglas A. Burkett) 
1235 South Clark Street, Suite 1000 
Arlington, VA 22202 
E-mail:douglas.burkett@pentagon.af.mil 
Office: 703 604.4027 
Fax: 703.604.2487 
 

National Indian Gaming Commission 
 
Natalie A. Hemlock 
Special Assistant to the Commission 
National Indian Gaming Commission 
1441 L Street NW, Suite 9100 
Washington DC  20005 
phone 202.632.7003 ext 218  
fax 202.632.0045  
natalie_hemlock@nigc.gov 
  

Environmental Protection Agency 
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Chris Hoff 
Deputy Director, American Indian Environmental Office 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW (MC-4104M) 
Washington, DC  20460 
Telephone: 202-564-5238 
E-mail: hoff.chris@epamail.epa.gov 
 
JoAnn Brant 
National Program Manager 
For American Indian/Alaska Native Initiatives 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20460 
(202) 564-0375 
(202) 564-7899 (FAX) 
Brant.Joann@epa.gov 
 
Program-Specific Contacts: 
 
Air and Radiation: 
Darrel Harmon 
Office of Air and Radiation Tribal Program Coordinator 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20460 
Telephone: 202-564-7416 
E-mail: harmon.darrel@epa.gov 
 
Enforcement: 
Jonathan Binder 
Office of Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Tribal Program Coordinator 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20460 
Telephone: 202-564-2516 
E-mail: binder.jonathan@epa.gov 
 
Environmental Information: 
Lorena Romero-Cedeno 
OEI Tribal Program Coordinator 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20460 
Telephone: 202-566-0978 
E-mail: romero-cedeno.lorena@epa.gov 
 
Environmental Justice: 
Danny Gogal 
OEJ Tribal Program Coordinator 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20460 
Telephone: 202-564-2576 
E-mail: gogal.danny@epa.gov 
 



Water: 
Karen Rudek 
Office of Water Tribal Program Coordinator 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20460 
Telephone: 202-564-0472 
E-mail: rudek.karen@epa.gov 
 
Solid Waste and Emergency Response: 
Felicia Wright 
OSWER Tribal Program Coordinator 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20460 
Telephone: 202-564-1886 
E-mail: wright.felicia@epa.gov 
 
Pesticides and Toxic Substances: 
Caren Robinson 
OPPTS Tribal Program Coordinator 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20460 
Telephone: 202-564-0544 
E-mail: robinson.caren@epa.gov 
 
Research and Development: 
Monica Rodia 
Office of Research and Development Tribal Program Coordinator 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20460 
Telephone: 202-564-8322 
E-mail: rodia.monica@epa.gov 
 
Grant Policy: 
Office of Grants and Debarment Tribal Program Coordinator 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20460 
Telephone: 202-564-5296 
 

Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
 
Richard Turtil, Chief 
Intergovernmental Liaison Branch 
Office of Federal and State Materials and Environmental  
  Management Programs 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
301-415-2308 
800-368-5642  
Richard.Turtil@nrc.gov 
 

Department of Health and Human Services 
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Stacey L. Ecoffey, MSW (Oglala Lakota) 
Principal Advisor for Tribal Affairs 
Immediate Office of the Secretary 
Office of Intergovernmental Affairs 
Department of Health and Human Services 
200 Independence Ave SW RM 630 F 
Washington, DC 20201 
PH: (202) 690-7410 
FAX: (202) 401-3702 
BB: (202) 747-4501 
Stacey.Ecoffey@hhs.gov 
 
 
Leo J. Nolan, M.Ed. (Mohawk) 
Senior Policy Analyst - External Affairs 
Office of the Director 
Indian Health Service 
Acting Executive Director 
HHS Intradepartmental Council on Native American Affairs 
801 Thompson Avenue 
Rockville, MD 20852 
301/443-7261 (o) 
301/480-3192 (f) 
Leo.Nolan@ihs.gov 
Leo.Nolan@hhs.gov     
 

Department of Veterans Affairs 
 

Deputy Assistant Secretary   
Emily Smith, Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Office of Intergovernmental Affairs 
VA Central Office 
810 Vermont Ave. N.W. 
Washington, DC 20420 
Telephone: (202) 461-7400 
 
The Deputy Assistant Secretary for Intergovernmental Affairs is the agency designated contact pursuant 
to EO 13175. 
 
 

Corporation for National and Community Service 
 
Ron Lessard 
Strategic Advisor for Native American Affairs 
Corporation for National and Community Service 
1201 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20525 
(202) 606-6814 direct 
(202) 606-6861 
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(202) 606-3475 fax 
rlessard@cns.gov 
 

National Aeronautics and Space Adminstration 
 

Nancy G. Maynard, Ph.D. 
Senior Research Scientist 
NASA Tribal College & University Project Manager 
Cryospheric Sciences Branch, Code 614.1 
NASA Goddard Space Flight Center 
Building 33/Room A222 
Greenbelt, MD 20771 
 Phone Number:    301-614-6572 
Fax Number:        301-614-5644 
Email Address:     Nancy.g.maynard@nasa.gov 
http://neptune.gsfc.nasa.gov/csb/?Maynard 
 

General Services Administration 
 

Beth Savage  
Federal Preservation Officer  
Director, Center for Historic Buildings  
Office of the Chief Architect  
Public Buildings Service  
U.S. General Services Administration  
1800 F Street, NW, Room 3341  
Washington, DC 20405  
202.208.1936 phone  
202.501.3393 fax  
beth.savage@gsa.gov 
 

Tennessee Valley Authority 
 
Patricia Bernard Ezzell 
Native American Liaison and Historian 
Office of Environment and Research 
400 W. Summit Hill Drive 
WT 11D- K 
Knoxville, Tennessee 37902 
Telephone:   865-632-6461 
E-mail:  pbezzell@tva.gov 
 
 
List updated April 27, 2010 
 Valerie Hauser, ACHP. 
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